RESOLUTION NO. 2012-02
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELL
SETTING THE DATES AND TIMES OF THE CITY COUNCIL’S
REGULAR MEETINGS FOR FEBRUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2012.

WHEREAS, the City of Bell’s Charter authorizes the City Council of the City of Bell
(“the City™) to set and fix the dates and times for the regular meetings of the Council; and

WHEREAS, Section 506 of the City of Bell’s Charter that the “City Council shall hold
regular meetings at least once each month™ and at times fixed by a resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to set the dates and times for the regular meetings
for February through December 2012; and

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELL DOES HEREBY FIND AND RESOLVE
AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. FEBRUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2012 SCHEDULE OF CITY
COUNCIL MEETINGS.

Pursuant to Section 506 of the City of Bell’s Charter, the City Council fixes and sets the
following dates and times for the Council’s regular meetings during February through December
2012:

Wednesday, Februaty 1, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, February 15, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, March 7, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, Match 21, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, April 4, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, Aptil 18, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, May 2, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, May 16, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, June 6, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
Wednesday, June 20, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, July 18, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session
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Wednesday, August 1, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, August 15, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Tuesday, September 4, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, September 19, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, October 3, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, October 17, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, November 7, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Tuesday, November 20, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

Wednesday, December 5, 2012 at 6:00 PM Closed Session and 7:00 PM Open Session

SECTION 2. FEBRUARY THROUGH DECEMBER TENTATIVE
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

Wednesday, February 22, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, March 28, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, April 25, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, May 23, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, June 27, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, July 25, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, August 22, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, September 26, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, October 24, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, November 28, 2012 at 7:00 PM
Wednesday, December 19, 2012 at 7:00 PM
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SCHEDULE OF

The City Council wishes to hold the foll'owing dates and times for the Council’s special meetings
during February through December 2012 calendar year if needed:



SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption,

SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY CLAUSE.

The provisions of this Resolution are severable and if any provision, clause, sentence, word or
part thereof is held illegal, invalid, unconstitutional, or inapplicable to any person or
circumstances, such illegality, invalidity, unconstitutionality, or inapplicability shall not affect or
impair any of the remaining provisions, clauses, sentences, sections, words or parts thereof of the
Resolution or their applicability to other persons or circumstances.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11™ day of January, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmember Alvarez, Quintana, Valencia, Vice Mayor Harber and
Mayor Saleh
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: - None

ot

Ali Saleh, Mayor™

ATTEST:

Reébecca Valdez, CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

e 1/

Dave Aléshire, City Attorney
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